
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 154
by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 10, delete "**rapid whole genome sequencing testing**" and insert the
3 following:

4 **"advanced molecular techniques including but not limited to traditional whole**
5 **genome sequencing, rapid whole genome sequencing, and other genetic and**
6 **genomic screening"**

7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 1, line 13, after "**infants.**" delete the remainder of the line

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, line 14, before "**identify**" insert the following:

11 **"B. If ordered by the provider rapid whole genome sequencing testing**
12 **shall be covered by all plans in this state. With rapid whole genome sequencing**
13 **physicians have been able to"**

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 On page 2, line 4, change "**B.**" to "**C.**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 2, line 5, delete "**rapid whole genome sequencing**" and insert the following:

18 **"advanced molecular techniques including but not limited to traditional whole**
19 **genome sequencing, rapid whole genome sequencing, and other genetic and**
20 **genomic screening"**

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

22 On page 2, line 6, delete "**testing**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 2, line 19, delete "**rapid whole genome** " and insert the following:

25 **"advanced molecular techniques including but not limited to traditional whole**
26 **genome sequencing, rapid whole genome sequencing, and other genetic and**
27 **genomic screening"**

28 AMENDMENT NO. 8

29 On page 2, line 20, delete "**sequence testing**"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 9

31 On page 2, line 22, delete "**rapid whole genome sequence testing**" and insert the following:

1 **"advanced molecular techniques including but not limited to traditional whole**
2 **genome sequencing, rapid whole genome sequencing, and other genetic and**
3 **genomic screening"**

4 AMENDMENT NO. 10

5 On page 3, delete lines 18 through 29

6 AMENDMENT NO. 11

7 On page 4, line 1, change "C." to "D."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

9 On page 4, delete lines 11 through 25